To the Honorable Commissione 102527247 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ie Stephan SCHWARTE Name: BASE Coatings Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: Glasuritsr. 1 City: 48165 Münster Zip: 48165 Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Execution Date: 06.01.2003, and 07.01.2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/27/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. IN-5650 Application No.		10/34320	40	AD581.	
To the Honorable Commissions 102527247 ** attached ondinal documents or copy there 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(is Stephan SCHWARTE Name: BASF Coatings Aktiengeselischaft Stephan SCHWARTE Name: BASF Coatings Aktiengeselischaft Stephan SCHWARTE Name: BASF Coatings Aktiengeselischaft City: 48165 Munster Zp: 48165 Country: Germany Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 3. Assignment Merger Germany Security Agreement Change of Name Other Detection number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/27/03 A patient No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X Application No. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X N S. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Stept Address: 26/201 Telegraph Road Street Address: EASP Corporation Stept Address:	ERCE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Of	8-2003	, 08-	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Stephan SCHWARTE Name: BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: Glasuritstr. 1 City: 48165 Cautional numbers attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Germany Security Agreement Change of Name Other X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/27/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. IN-5650 Application No. B. Patent No.(s) X S. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael F. Mornan, 42.208; Anne Gerry Sabourin, 33.772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Name: Michael F. Mornan, 42.208; Anne Gerry Sabourin, 33.772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Internal Address: 26,701 Telegraph Road City: Southled State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 Phone: (248) 948-2355 G. Total number				long	To the Honorable Commission
Street Address: Glasuritstr. 1 City: 48165 Münster Zip: Gountry: Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Germany X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 9.01.2003, and 07.01.2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/27/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. IN-5650 Application No. Additional numbers attached? Yes N 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Yes N Name: Michael F. Morgan, 42.906; Anne Gerry Sabourin, 33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Internal Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 Phone: (248) 948-2355 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	(ies):	e and address of receiving part			1. Name of conveying
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: No Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Change of Name Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/27/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. IN-5650 Application No. Additional numbers attached? Yes X S. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: I 0343767 Name: Michael F. Morgan, 42,908; Anne Gerry Sabourin, 33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Internal Address: 26371 Telegraph Road Zip: 48034-2442 Phone: (248) 948-2355 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One Conge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	l aft	ddress: Glasuritstr. 1	Street		Stephan SCHWARTE
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Image: Other Execution Date: 06.01.2003, and 07.01.2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X N 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/27/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. IN-5650 Application No. Additional numbers attached? Yes X S. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael F. Mergan, 42,906; Anne Gerry Sabourin, 33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Internal Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 Phone: (248) 948-2355 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One Core 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			Countr	d? X Yes	Additional numbers attached
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Change of Date: 06.01.2003, and 07.01.2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X N 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/27/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. IN-5650 Application No. Additional numbers attached? Yes X S. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael F. Morgan, 42.906; Anne Gerry Sabourin, 33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Name: Michael F. Morgan, 42.906; Anne Gerry Sabourin, 33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Internal Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 Phone: (248) 948-2355 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One One Inclusional number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				ince:	3. Nature of conveyar
Execution Date: 06.01.2003, and 07.01.2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X N 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/27/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 1/27/03 A. Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) 1/27/03 Attorney's Docket No. IN-5650 Application No. Additional numbers attached? Yes X N 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Io343267 Name: Michael F. Morgan, 42.906; Anne Gerry Sabourin, 33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: Safe Corporation Zip: 48034-2442 Phone: (248) 948-2355 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			Name		Security Agreement
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/27/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. IN-5650 Application No. Application No. Additional numbers attached? Yes X Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Michael F. Morgan, 42.906; Anne Gerry Sabourin, 33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Internal Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 Phone: (248) 948-2355 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No	al numbers attached? Yes X	Additi	لـــــا 003, and 07.01.2003	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	,				
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No 2 >-	103437(. 33.772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814	ent me Gerry Sabour	oncerning docum I F. Morgan, 42,906; A Corporation Telegraph Road	Application No. 5. Name and address of correspondence co should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael I</u> nternal Address: <u>BASF Co</u> Street Address: <u>26701 Te</u>
Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No	103437(. 33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 2 Phone: (248) 948-2355	ent Ine Gerry Sabour <u>n</u> Zip: <u>48034-2</u>	Differences of the second seco	Application No. 5. Name and address of correspondence co should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael I</u> nternal Address: <u>BASF Co</u> Street Address: <u>26701 Te</u> Southfield
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No	103437(. 33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 2 Phone: (248) 948-2355 One	ent Ine Gerry Sabour In Zip: <u>48034-2</u> tents involved	Differences of the second seco	Application No. 5. Name and address of correspondence con should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael I</u> nternal Address: <u>BASF Con</u> Street Address: <u>26701 Te</u> Southfield 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3
9. Statement and signature.	No 2 2-	103437(. 33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 2 Phone: (248) 948-2355 One	ent Ine Gerry Sabour In Zip: <u>48034-2</u> tents involved	Difference of the second secon	Application No. 5. Name and address of correspondence con should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael I</u> nternal Address: <u>BASF Constructure</u> Street Address: <u>26701 Te</u> Southfield 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed
	No 2 2-	103437(.33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 2 Phone: (248) 948-2355 One osit account number: 23-3425	nt <u>Sint Gerry Sabour</u> <u>n</u> Zip: <u>48034-2</u> tents involved <u>8. De</u> is page if paying by	Description I.F. Morgan, 42,906; A Corporation Telegraph Road eld State: Michic pplications and p 3.41):\$40.00 D deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of	Application No. 5. Name and address of correspondence corspondence conshould be mailed: Name: Michael I Name: Michael I Internal Address: BASF Corstrain Southfield Street Address: 26701 Terstrain Southfield Street Address: Southfield Address: Southfield Address: Southfield Street Address: Southfield Street Address: Southfield Street Address: Southfield Mathematical Street Address Southfield Mathematical Street Address Southfield Mathematical Street Address Southfield Mathematical Street Address Southfield Street Address Southfield
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document I hereby certify that the follow attached paper or fee is being deposite with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Label number	No 2 2-	103437(.33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 2 Phone: (248) 948-2355 One osit account number: 23-3425	nt <u>Sint Gerry Sabour</u> <u>n</u> Zip: <u>48034-2</u> tents involved <u>8. De</u> is page if paying by	Description F. Morgan, 42,906; A Corporation Telegraph Road eld State: Michig pplications and p 3.41):\$40.00 o deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of DO	Application No. 5. Name and address of correspondence col should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael I</u> nternal Address: <u>BASF Col</u> Street Address: <u>26701 Te</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to (A
Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Monday, January 27, 2003 and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231	ε a true lowing posited	I NJ H37(33,772; Mary E. Golota, 36,814 Phone: (248) 948-2355 One osit account number: 23-3425 eposit account) ACE true and correct and any attached copy i I hereby certify that the for attached paper or fee is being dep with the United States Postal Serv	ent <u>n Zip: 48034-2</u> tents involved 8. De is page if paying by OT USE THIS S	F. Morgan, 42,906; Corporation Telegraph Road eld State: Michig pplications and p 3.41):\$40.00 o deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of DO I) mature. ge and belief, the fore	Application No. 5. Name and address of correspondence corspondence construction in the second should be mailed: Name: Michael I Street Address: 26701 Te Stored Address: 2670 CFR 3 Authorized to be charged to (A O. Statement and sign (A
Name of Person Signature Signature Date Above -5-	a a true lowing posited ce 1.10 on	LINGUSSION LABOR DEFINITION OF THE PATENNESS MAIL LABOR DEFINITION OF THE PATENNESS OF T	ent <u>ne Gerry Sabour</u> <u>n</u> Zip: <u>48034-2</u> <u>tents involvec</u> <u>8. De</u> <u>15 page if paying by</u> OT USE THIS S poing information i	Antiperiodic and belief, the force for the second state is and belief, the force for the second state is and belief. The force for the second state is a sec	Application No. 5. Name and address of correspondence constant should be mailed: Name: Michael I nternal Address: BASF Const Street Address: 26701 Te Southfield 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to (A 9. Statement and sign To the best of my knowledg copy of the original document Mary E. Golota, 36,8

1

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0775

10/343262 DT11 Rec'd PCT/PT0 27 JAN 2003

IN-5650

SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

2. Egon WEGNER

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE), Stephan SCHWARTE, and Egon WEGNER residing at Kupfergraben 13, 48282 Emsdetten, Federal Republic of Germany; Martinstr. 8, 97209 Veitshöchheim, Federal Republic of Germany; (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: <u>POLYURETHANES AND GRAFT COPOLYMERS BASED ON</u> <u>POLYURETHANE, AND THEIR USE FOR PRODUCING COATING</u> <u>MATERIALS, ADHESIVES, AND SEALING COMPOUNDS</u> hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. _______, filed on <u>Monday, January 27, 2003</u> and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at, Glasuritstr. 1, 48165 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer

Docket: IN-5650

and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0778

Title: <u>POLYURETHANES AND GRAFT COPOLYMERS BASED ON</u> <u>POLYURETHANE, AND THEIR USE FOR PRODUCING COATING</u> <u>MATERIALS, ADHESIVES, AND SEALING COMPOUNDS</u>

Docket: IN-5650

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 06.01.2003	Signed: I Some de
_	Typed Name: Stephan SCHWARTE

Witnessed: B Courter

Witnessed: Betting Herri Rold

Name_	Birgit Gohmann
	Glasuritstr.l
Addres	s <u>48165 Münster</u>
	Germany

Name Bettina Heinhold

Glasuritstr.] Address<u>48165 Münster</u> Germany

Title: <u>POLYURETHANES AND GRAFT COPOLYMERS BASED ON</u> <u>POLYURETHANE, AND THEIR USE FOR PRODUCING COATING</u> <u>MATERIALS, ADHESIVES, AND SEALING COMPOUNDS</u>

Docket: IN-5650

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 07.01. 2003 Signed:

Typed Name: Egon WEGNER

Witnessed: 3 Corus

Witnessed: Retting Heingerd

NameBir	git Gohmann	
	Glasuritstr.l	
Address	48165 Münster	
	Germany	

Name	Bettina Heinhold	
-	Glasuritstr.l	
Addres	SS 48165 Münster	
	Germany	

RECORDED: 01/27/2003